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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: 12.18 * 5/19/2015 Diamond Mitchell, Avon
State STD: 12.26 $

Stadium: 12.17 @ 5/12/2015 Diamond MItchell, Avon
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Denny, Madelynn  11 Mooresville 12.28 12.59 Q 1
 2 Thruston, Aysa   9 Brownsburg 12.51 12.91 Q 3
 3 Springer, Alana  11 Avon 12.47 12.92 Q 2
 4 Rice, Darrelle  10 Brownsburg 12.77 12.97 Q 2
 5 Strietelmeier, Kaitlyn   9 Mooresville 13.00 13.14 Q 1
 6 Sexton, Emily  11 Zionsville 13.19 13.19 Q 3
 7 Burklmire, Olivia  12 Plainfield 13.14 13.22 q 2
 8 Davenport, Jiah   9 Avon 13.07 13.47 q 1
 9 Smith, Araya  11 Plainfield 13.34 13.66 q 3
 10 Molife, Selene   9 Zionsville 14.18 14.08 3
 11 Burnworth, Lainie  11 Danville Community 13.44 14.38 1
 12 Kult, Lucy  11 Danville Community 13.80 14.48 1
 13 Cummings, Kirsten  10 Cascade 14.47 14.59 1
 14 Halford, Paige   9 Tri-West Hendricks 14.06 14.67 2
 15 Korhorn, Abigail  10 Southmont 13.92 14.82 3
 16 Maggard, Nadea  10 Cascade 14.70 14.90 2
 17 Moore, Abigail  11 Traders Point Christian 14.46 14.98 1
 18 Chieppo, Shelby   9 Southmont 14.65 15.35 3
 19 Kemp, Grace  10 Eminence 15.07 16.47 3
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: 12.18 * 5/19/2015 Diamond Mitchell, Avon
State STD: 12.26 $

Stadium: 12.17 @ 5/12/2015 Diamond MItchell, Avon
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Denny, Madelynn  11 Mooresville 12.59 12.43  

82 Springer, Alana  11 Avon 12.92 12.53  
63 Thruston, Aysa   9 Brownsburg 12.91 12.63  
54 Rice, Darrelle  10 Brownsburg 12.97 13.06  
45 Sexton, Emily  11 Zionsville 13.19 13.32  
36 Strietelmeier, Kaitlyn   9 Mooresville 13.14 13.35  
27 Burklmire, Olivia  12 Plainfield 13.22 13.43  
18 Davenport, Jiah   9 Avon 13.47 13.50  
 9 Smith, Araya  11 Plainfield 13.66 13.93  
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Sectional: 25.54 * 5/15/2018 Shayla Upshaw, Avon
State STD: 25.03 $

Stadium: 24.85 @ 5/8/2018 Camille Christopher, Hamilton SE
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Thruston, Aysa   9 Brownsburg 26.39 26.03 Q 2
 2 Springer, Alana  11 Avon 25.48 26.38 Q 1
 3 Denny, Madelynn  11 Mooresville 26.09 27.41 Q 3
 4 Verburg, Kira  11 Avon 27.11 26.46 Q 1
 5 Bradford, Alysha  11 Mooresville 25.84 27.07 Q 2
 6 Nazarov, Michelle  11 Zionsville 25.91 27.55 Q 3
 7 Thomas, Destiny  12 Brownsburg 26.83 26.63 q 1
 8 Smith, Araya  11 Plainfield 28.35 28.15 q 1
 9 Mason, DeLorean   9 Southmont 28.30 28.97 q 2
 10 Clements, Shelby  10 Monrovia 28.50 29.06 2
 11 Burklmire, Olivia  12 Plainfield 27.84 29.34 3
 12 Campbell, Claire  10 Zionsville 28.74 29.39 3
 13 Teel, Rory  11 Danville Community 28.44 29.52 1
 14 Bloomer, Cordelia  10 Danville Community 30.24 30.29 1
 15 Halford, Paige   9 Tri-West Hendricks 29.71 30.80 1
 16 Richardson, Madelynn  12 Cascade 30.20 30.86 2
 17 Johnson, Ashlynn  10 Traders Point Christian 28.81 30.91 3
 18 Korhorn, Abigail  10 Southmont 29.25 31.25 2
 19 Moore, Abigail  11 Traders Point Christian 32.47 33.43 3
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Sectional: 25.54 * 5/15/2018 Shayla Upshaw, Avon
State STD: 25.03 $

Stadium: 24.85 @ 5/8/2018 Camille Christopher, Hamilton SE
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Springer, Alana  11 Avon 26.38 25.43 *  

82 Bradford, Alysha  11 Mooresville 27.07 25.44 *  
63 Denny, Madelynn  11 Mooresville 27.41 25.85  
54 Thruston, Aysa   9 Brownsburg 26.03 26.13  
45 Nazarov, Michelle  11 Zionsville 27.55 26.20  
36 Verburg, Kira  11 Avon 26.46 26.48  
27 Thomas, Destiny  12 Brownsburg 26.63 26.58  
18 Smith, Araya  11 Plainfield 28.15 28.32  
 9 Mason, DeLorean   9 Southmont 28.97 28.38  
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Sectional: 57.37 * 5/13/2008 Allison Weimer, Brownsburg
State STD: 57.18 $

Stadium: 57.28 @ 5/8/2018 Tierra Sydnor, Hamilton SE
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Griffin, Jordan  11 Brownsburg 59.16 58.75 2

82 Bradford, Alysha  11 Mooresville 59.34 59.64 2
63 Kirtz, Paige  10 Brownsburg 1:01.15 1:01.04 2
54 Koons, Meredith  10 Zionsville 1:09.29 1:03.45 1
45 Mason, DeLorean   9 Southmont 1:03.50 1:04.18 2
36 Tallent, Audrey  11 Plainfield 1:03.39 1:04.35 2
27 Henderson, Olivia   9 Mooresville 1:05.41 1:05.03 2
18 Chesterson, Anna  12 Plainfield 1:05.41 1:05.22 2
 9 Walker, Halle  10 Danville Community 1:04.30 1:05.27 2
 10 Chadwick, Katie  10 Zionsville 1:06.20 1:05.56 1
 11 Teel, Rory  11 Danville Community 1:06.70 1:06.28 1
 12 Sinclair, Sara   9 Avon 1:08.64 1:07.97 1
 13 McCubbins, Madison  10 Monrovia 1:12.70 1:09.05 1
 14 Phillips, Emma  10 Southmont 1:13.00 1:14.73 1
 15 Mack, Arianna  12 Avon 1:02.63 1:20.68 2
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

Sectional: 2:14.58 * 5/19/2009 Creasy Clauser, Southmont
State STD: 2:15.27 $

Stadium: 2:11.82 @ 4/27/2018 Abigail Lynch, Brownsburg
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Lynch, Abigail  12 Brownsburg 2:14.94 2:18.83 2

82 Hargrave, Veronica  10 Plainfield 2:21.46 2:24.78 2
63 Altschul, Eva  10 Brownsburg 2:27.28 2:25.18 2
54 Thomas, Payton  12 Plainfield 2:26.66 2:26.90 2
45 Hegedus, Jessica   9 Avon 2:24.33 2:27.33 2
36 Scheitlin, Madeline   9 Zionsville 2:25.68 2:29.44 2
27 Browne, Taylor  12 Zionsville 2:28.10 2:31.99 2
18 Nicholson, Bailey  10 Avon 2:36.40 2:33.96 2
 9 Horsley, Camryn  10 Mooresville 2:40.50 2:35.62 2
 10 Shostrand, Courtney   9 Cascade 2:41.00 2:35.93 2
 11 Chittenden, Creedance   9 Cascade 2:44.00 2:36.11 1
 12 Wilson, Brooke   9 Mooresville 2:45.34 2:41.98 1
 13 Cox, Mary   9 Monrovia 2:42.00 2:42.06 1
 14 Hunt, Grace  11 Tri-West Hendricks 2:41.00 2:43.45 2
 15 Conrad, Jenna  11 Danville Community 2:51.10 2:51.60 1
 16 Pell, Olivia  10 Danville Community 2:51.00 2:56.26 1
 17 Smith, Adriana  11 Southmont 2:59.00 3:00.10 1
 18 Rodman, Alexa  11 Monrovia 2:59.00 3:00.94 2
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

Sectional: 4:51.31 * 5/17/2016 Taylor Nicholson, Avon
State STD: 5:03.30 $

Stadium: 4:51.31 @ 5/17/2016 Taylor NIcholson, Avon
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Lynch, Abigail  12 Brownsburg 5:00.85 5:11.12  

82 Hargrave, Veronica  10 Plainfield 5:09.30 5:12.75  
63 Hill, Kiersten  11 Zionsville 5:18.60 5:12.92  
54 Altschul, Eva  10 Brownsburg 5:19.54 5:18.30  
45 Stalbaum, Kyla  10 Zionsville 5:33.72 5:41.57  
36 Stoppel, Alicja  12 Avon 5:37.97 5:47.79  
27 Bryant, Abby  11 Mooresville 5:47.51 5:48.48  
18 Walsh, Chloe  12 Mooresville 5:53.06 5:50.16  
 9 Wall, Isabella  12 Avon 5:37.97 5:51.84  
 10 Nagel, Faith  11 Monrovia 6:12.00 5:56.37  
 11 Hunt, Grace  11 Tri-West Hendricks 6:15.00 5:56.83  
 12 Collins, Arielle  11 Monrovia 6:07.40 6:04.71  
 13 Cook, Molley  11 Cascade 5:56.00 6:12.62  
 14 Hicks, Carly  10 Cascade 6:28.00 6:20.86  
 15 Pell, Olivia  10 Danville Community 6:17.50 6:21.19  
 16 Smith, Heaven  10 Southmont 6:37.00 6:35.14  
 17 White, Jaylin  11 Tri-West Hendricks 6:28.00 6:50.66  
 18 Simpson, Grace   9 Southmont 6:55.00 7:14.22  
 --- Flick, Izzy  10 Danville Community 5:53.00 DNF  
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

Sectional: 11:05.68 * 5/19/2015 Mary Abramson, Avon
State STD: 10:54.58 $

Stadium: 10:37.85 @ 4/27/2018 Emma Wilson, Greencastle
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Hill, Kiersten  11 Zionsville 11:09.77 11:18.63  

82 Taylor, Hannah  10 Avon 11:41.89 11:41.60  
63 Allen, Faith  10 Southmont 12:27.40 11:42.94  
54 Herman, Elaina   9 Zionsville 11:49.12 11:55.12  
45 Huston, Lindsay  11 Brownsburg 12:02.80 12:10.28  
36 Parpart, Sydney  10 Brownsburg 12:07.26 12:26.46  
27 Wigger, Clare  11 Avon 12:28.36 12:31.92  
18 Dockery, Addison  11 Plainfield 12:25.56 12:32.90  
 9 Walsh, Chloe  12 Mooresville 12:59.23 12:55.82  
 10 Collins, Arielle  11 Monrovia 13:19.00 13:12.58  
 11 Salo, Lyvia   9 Mooresville 13:37.45 13:49.60  
 12 DeRuby, Evie  10 Danville Community 14:32.00 14:22.59  
 13 Hicks, Carly  10 Cascade 14:15.00 14:25.36  
 14 Smith, Heaven  10 Southmont 14:25.11 15:04.25  
 15 Needham, Faith  12 Cascade 15:00.00 15:32.23  
 16 White, Jaylin  11 Tri-West Hendricks 15:39.00 15:51.49  
 17 Waters, Lucy  10 Tri-West Hendricks 16:09.00 16:13.47  
 --- Nagel, Faith  11 Monrovia 13:05.42 DNF  
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 15.14 * 5/19/2009 Tori Stone, Brownsburg
State STD: 14.93 $

Stadium: 14.77 @ 4/27/2018 Addie Wanner, South Adams
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Joseph, Brooke  11 Plainfield 16.29 16.99 Q 1
 2 Blue, Heather  10 Brownsburg 17.41 17.23 Q 2
 3 Hay, Natalie   9 Brownsburg 17.80 17.37 Q 2
 4 Starika, Mara   9 Cascade 17.75 17.90 Q 1
 5 Richardson, Madelynn  12 Cascade 17.85 18.10 q 2
 6 Head, Suzy  11 Mooresville 17.67 18.11 q 1
 7 French, Mya   9 Danville Community 17.97 18.19 q 2
 8 Bednar, Henley  10 Zionsville 18.63 18.40 q 2
 9 Pedigo, Rylea  10 Plainfield 18.64 18.65 q 1
 10 Fitch, Lauren  11 Avon 18.40 18.67 1
 11 Mayo, Sarah  12 Zionsville 18.43 19.47 2
 12 Woods, Saylor  10 Southmont 17.96 20.00 1
 13 Hadley, Annabelle  10 Monrovia 18.47 20.05 1
 14 Slagle, Rylen  10 Tri-West Hendricks 19.62 20.07 1
 15 Moore, Caia  10 Mooresville 19.01 21.90 2
 16 Dittmer, Tiffany  11 Southmont 19.00 22.27 1
 17 Riddle, Liliane  12 Monrovia 22.84 23.17 2
 18 Kemp, Grace  10 Eminence 24.16 24.61 2



Zionsville High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:35 PM  5/18/2021  Page 10
2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 15.14 * 5/19/2009 Tori Stone, Brownsburg
State STD: 14.93 $

Stadium: 14.77 @ 4/27/2018 Addie Wanner, South Adams
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Joseph, Brooke  11 Plainfield 16.99 16.59  

82 Blue, Heather  10 Brownsburg 17.23 17.04  
63 Hay, Natalie   9 Brownsburg 17.37 17.39  
54 Starika, Mara   9 Cascade 17.90 17.65  
45 Bednar, Henley  10 Zionsville 18.40 17.84  
36 Head, Suzy  11 Mooresville 18.11 17.87  
27 French, Mya   9 Danville Community 18.19 17.90  
18 Pedigo, Rylea  10 Plainfield 18.65 18.15  
 9 Richardson, Madelynn  12 Cascade 18.10 18.44  
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 43.98 * 5/14/2019 Ella Robinson, Zionsville
State STD: 45.16 $

Stadium: 43.88 @ 4/27/2018 Hannah Rapp, Yorktown
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Young, Joslyn   9 Monrovia 49.40 48.55 2

82 Blue, Heather  10 Brownsburg 50.66 49.46 2
63 Hay, Natalie   9 Brownsburg 51.56 49.72 2
54 Joseph, Brooke  11 Plainfield 49.54 50.46 2
45 Haines, Norah   9 Plainfield 52.02 51.13 2
36 Mayo, Sarah  12 Zionsville 52.20 51.19 2
27 Snow, Alyssa  10 Avon 50.89 52.09 2
18 Raikos, Mary  11 Zionsville 51.74 52.21 2
 9 Moore, Caia  10 Mooresville 53.84 54.31 1
 10 Oliver, Hayala  10 Danville Community 56.50 55.50 1
 11 Starika, Mara   9 Cascade 52.92 56.11 1
 12 Gray, Olivia   9 Southmont 56.40 57.72 1
 13 Slagle, Rylen  10 Tri-West Hendricks 56.24 58.57 1
 14 Woods, Saylor  10 Southmont 55.70 1:02.41 1
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Sectional: 48.79 * 5/19/2015 , Avon
M.Ellis, L.Ellis, S.Shelton, D.Mitchell

State STD: 48.66 $
Stadium: 48.19 @ 5/8/2018 , Hamilton SE

Burgess, M.Mackenzie, Barker C.Christopher
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Zionsville     A 49.19 48.26 $  

1) Sexton, Emily 11 2) Nazarov, Michelle 11 3) Robinson, Lily 11 4) Yovanovich, Sophie 11
5) Haffner, Kennedy 11 6) Raikos, Mary 11 7) Busse, Anne 12 8) Greeson, Delaney 10

82 Brownsburg     A 49.60 49.50  
1) Thomas, Destiny 12 2) Folsom, Demetria 12 3) Thruston, Aysa 9 4) Rice, Darrelle 10
5) Thomas, Quinci 10 6) Matthews, Abigail 9 7) Hoskins, Hailey 9 8) Ketiku, Siji 12

63 Avon     A 49.56 49.53  
1) Davenport, Jiah 9 2) Springer, Kaila 12 3) Springer, Alana 11 4) Verburg, Kira 11
5) Bass, Amya 9 6) Sanders, Alexys 12 7) Armstrong, Alyssa 11 8) Mack, Arianna 12

54 Mooresville     A 50.58 49.59  
1) Strietelmeier, Kaitlyn 9 2) Atwell, Lauren 9 3) Bradford, Alysha 11 4) Denny, Madelynn 11
5) Shafer, Addi 12 6) Bunch, Carly 12 7) Morris, Hannah 12

45 Plainfield     A 51.63 51.27  
1) Joseph, Brooke 11 2) Reynolds, Mary 10 3) Smith, Araya 11 4) Burklmire, Olivia 12
5) Whaley, Jenna 10 6) Decker, Alyson 9 7) Hefley, Jadyn 10 8) Simmons, Danielle 12

36 Monrovia     A 54.50 52.94  
1) Trudeau, Ashley 11 2) Clements, Shelby 10 3) Mikeworth, Trinity 12 4) Kitchen, Lacey 12
5) Hadley, Annabelle 10 6) Willett, Mallory 12 7) Everett, Julia 11

27 Danville Community     A 55.26 55.77  
1) Oliver, Hayala 10 2) Simon, Julia 9 3) Burnworth, Lainie 11 4) Kult, Lucy 11
5) Teel, Rory 11 6) Bloomer, Cordelia 10

18 Southmont     A 55.40 56.70  
1) Heninger, Brianna 11 2) Korhorn, Abigail 10 3) Gray, Olivia 9 4) Woods, Saylor 10
5) Brewer, Ella 9 6) Dittmer, Tiffany 11

 9 Cascade     A 54.66 57.18  
1) Maggard, Nadea 10 2) Jones, Josie 11 3) Starika, Mara 9 4) Richardson, Madelynn 12
5) Warran, Sydney 10 6) Cummings, Kirsten 10
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Sectional: 3:58.16 * 5/15/2018 , Brownsburg
M.Barrett, A.Becki, L.Cover-Rinehart, E.Daniels

State STD: 3:57.75 $
Stadium: 3:54.79 @ 5/8/2018 , Brownsburg

M.Barrett, A.Becki, L.Cover-Rinehart, A.Lynch
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Zionsville     A 4:09.14 4:00.37 2

1) Nazarov, Michelle 11 2) Robinson, Lily 11 3) Greeson, Delaney 10 4) Sexton, Emily 11
5) Raikos, Mary 11 6) Chadwick, Katie 10 7) Weisenbach, Grace 11 8) Scheitlin, Madeline 9

82 Brownsburg     A 4:10.26 4:06.20 2
1) Lynch, Abigail 12 2) Kirtz, Paige 10 3) Altschul, Eva 10 4) Griffin, Jordan 11
5) Folsom, Demetria 12 6) Boucher, Sarah 11 7) Anderson, Isabel 10 8) Maihofer, Isabella 12

63 Avon     A 4:18.02 4:10.02 2
1) Armstrong, Alyssa 11 2) Springer, Alana 11 3) Budd, Skhyler 11 4) Verburg, Kira 11
5) Springer, Kaila 12 6) Sinclair, Sara 9 7) Davenport, Jiah 9 8) Mack, Arianna 12

54 Monrovia     A 4:15.98 4:10.94 2
1) Trudeau, Ashley 11 2) Young, Joslyn 9 3) Clements, Shelby 10 4) McCubbins, Madison 10
5) Nagel, Faith 11 6) Mikeworth, Trinity 12 7) Kitchen, Lacey 12

45 Plainfield     A 4:13.49 4:11.30 2
1) Tallent, Anna 12 2) VanBibber, Mackenzie 11 3) Thomas, Payton 12 4) Hargrave, Veronica 10
5) Tallent, Audrey 11 6) Chesterson, Anna 12 7) Whaley, Jenna 10 8) Reynolds, Mary 10

36 Mooresville     A 4:13.07 4:15.06 2
1) Strietelmeier, Kaitlyn 9 2) Atwell, Lauren 9 3) Henderson, Olivia 9 4) Bradford, Alysha 11
5) Denny, Madelynn 11 6) Shafer, Addi 12 7) Morris, Hannah 12 8) Curts, Taylor 10

27 Danville Community     A 4:26.00 4:21.60 2
1) Teel, Rory 11 2) Kult, Lucy 11 3) Simon, Julia 9 4) Walker, Halle 10
5) Flick, Izzy 10

18 Tri-West Hendricks     A 4:51.00 4:49.25 1
1) Halford, Paige 9 2) Hunt, Grace 11 3) White, Jaylin 11 4) Slagle, Rylen 10

 9 Southmont     A 4:58.00 4:52.29 1
1) Phillips, Emma 10 2) Mason, DeLorean 9 3) Gray, Olivia 9 4) Charles, Addison 12
5) Dittmer, Tiffany 11 6) Stanley, Jordan 11 7) Chieppo, Shelby 9 8) Brewer, Ella 9
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Sectional: 9:26.75 * 5/17/2011 , Brownsburg
K.Gaerke, L.Bess, S.Lesko, M.Webster

State STD: 9:24.46 $
Stadium: 9:10.63 @ 4/26/2013 , Eastern (Greentown)

J.Sprinkles, S.Wagner, B.Neeley, B.Neeley
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Plainfield     A 9:47.39 9:47.98  

1) Chesterson, Anna 12 2) Dockery, Addison 11 3) Thomas, Payton 12 4) Hargrave, Veronica 10
5) Kluszynski, Isabel 12 6) Evans, Bryn 10 7) Waugh, Karlee 11 8) Mathews, Abigail 10

82 Zionsville     A 9:57.15 9:49.03  
1) Browne, Taylor 12 2) Greeson, Delaney 10 3) Weisenbach, Grace 11 4) Scheitlin, Madeline 9
5) Chadwick, Katie 10 6) Magnusen, Audrey 9 7) Stalbaum, Kyla 10 8) Hill, Kiersten 11

63 Avon     A 10:10.31 9:59.39  
1) Walker, Addison 11 2) Hegedus, Jessica 9 3) Carew, Emma 11 4) Davis, Jaiden 11
5) Wigger, Clare 11 6) Nicholson, Bailey 10 7) Stoppel, Alicja 12 8) Wall, Isabella 12

54 Brownsburg     A 10:15.29 10:03.50  
1) Parpart, Sydney 10 2) Huston, Lindsay 11 3) Boucher, Sarah 11 4) Maihofer, Isabella 12
5) Gustrowsky, Alivia 12 6) Dickenson, Skyler 9 7) Altschul, Eva 10 8) Anderson, Isabel 10

45 Danville Community     A 10:50.40 10:28.65  
1) Teel, Rory 11 2) Flick, Izzy 10 3) Walker, Halle 10 4) Kult, Lucy 11
5) Simon, Julia 9 6) Pell, Olivia 10

36 Mooresville     A 10:57.68 10:47.06  
1) Wilson, Brooke 9 2) Boswell, Lyndsay 9 3) Horsley, Camryn 10 4) Curts, Taylor 10
5) Bryant, Abby 11 6) Salo, Lyvia 9 7) Walsh, Chloe 12

27 Cascade     A 10:57.00 11:09.95  
1) Shostrand, Courtney 9 2) Cook, Molley 11 3) Chittenden, Creedance 9 4) Hicks, Carly 10
5) Needham, Faith 12

18 Southmont     A 12:47.00 13:03.81  
1) Metsker, Nikkia 10 2) Simpson, Grace 9 3) Rhoads, Rachel 9 4) Smith, Adriana 11
5) Smith, Heaven 10
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls High Jump

Sectional: 6-00 * 5/16/2017 Katie Isenbarger, Zionsville
State STD: 5-04 $

Stadium: 6-00 @ 5/16/2017 Katie Isenbarger, Zionsville
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Lamb, Christina  11 Cascade 5-01.00 5-02.00  

82 Young, Joslyn   9 Monrovia 4-10.00 5-00.00  
53 Larimer, Isabella   9 Avon 5-00.00 4-10.00  
53 Shafer, Addi  12 Mooresville 5-00.00 4-10.00  
53 Meller, Kendall  11 Brownsburg 4-10.00 4-10.00  
36 Morris, Hannah  12 Mooresville 5-00.00 J4-10.00  
27 Hudson, Haven  11 Plainfield 5-00.00 4-08.00  
18 Jones, Josie  11 Cascade 5-00.00 J4-08.00  
 9 Lautenschlager, Jessica  11 Plainfield 4-08.00 J4-08.00  
 10 Haffner, Kennedy  11 Zionsville 4-08.00 J4-08.00  
 11 Boucher, Sarah  11 Brownsburg 4-10.00 4-06.00  
 11 French, Mya   9 Danville Community 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 11 Eagle, Vivian   9 Avon 5-00.00 4-06.00  
 14 Mason, DeLorean   9 Southmont 4-08.00 J4-06.00  
 14 Mayo, Sarah  12 Zionsville 4-08.00 J4-06.00  
 14 Stone, Kooper   9 Danville Community 4-06.00 J4-06.00  
 14 McCubbins, Madison  10 Monrovia 4-10.00 J4-06.00  
 --- Slagle, Rylen  10 Tri-West Hendricks 4-07.00 NH  
 --- Chieppo, Shelby   9 Southmont 4-02.00 NH  
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2021 Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/18/2021

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls Pole Vault

Sectional: 11-04 * 5/15/2018 Lauren Joseph
State STD: 11-03 $

Stadium: 12-08 @ 5/8/2018 Kennedy Drish, Hamilton SE
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Busse, Anne  12 Zionsville 12-03.00 12-00.00 *  

82 Merrell, Kennedy  11 Zionsville 11-06.00 11-00.00  
63 VanBibber, Mackenzie  11 Plainfield 10-06.00 J11-00.00  
54 Arvanitis, Zoe  10 Plainfield 10-03.00 10-03.00  
45 Austin, Claire   9 Cascade 7-06.00 8-06.00  
26 Sorrell, Mackenzie  11 Danville Community 7-00.00 8-00.00  
26 Glaeser, Olivia  11 Cascade 8-00.00 8-00.00  
26 Horneffer, Sarah  10 Avon 8-00.00 8-00.00  
 9 Teany, Emily   9 Brownsburg 8-06.00 J8-00.00  
 --- Scott, Josie  10 Mooresville 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Stanley, Jordan  11 Southmont 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Heninger, Brianna  11 Southmont 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Schwab, Ashlyn   9 Brownsburg 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Simon, Julia   9 Danville Community 6-06.00 NH  
 --- Koehl, Emma  11 Avon 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Everett, Julia  11 Monrovia 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Parrish, Emily  12 Mooresville 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Cox, Mary   9 Monrovia 7-06.00 NH  
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Girls Long Jump

Sectional: 18-08 * 5/16/2017 Diamond Mitchell, Avon
State STD: 17-07.75 $

Stadium: 18-08 @ 5/16/2017 Diamond Mitchell, Avon
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Nazarov, Michelle  11 Zionsville 18-03.00 17-10.00 $ 1

82 Yovanovich, Sophie  11 Zionsville 17-03.25 17-01.50 1
63 Joseph, Brooke  11 Plainfield 17-02.75 16-04.75 1
54 Thomas, Quinci  10 Brownsburg 16-11.00 16-04.50 1
45 Armstrong, Alyssa  11 Avon 15-04.00 15-10.00 1
36 Kirtz, Paige  10 Brownsburg 16-09.25 15-07.50 1
27 Bass, Amya   9 Avon 15-08.25 15-07.25 1
18 Shafer, Addi  12 Mooresville 14-10.00 15-04.25 1
 9 Trudeau, Ashley  11 Monrovia 15-01.00 14-10.00 1
 10 Jones, Josie  11 Cascade 14-09.00 14-07.75 2
 11 Haines, Norah   9 Plainfield 14-11.00 14-05.75 1
 12 Coy, Madelynn  10 Cascade 14-01.00 14-03.50 2
 13 Stone, Kooper   9 Danville Community 14-04.50 14-01.75 2
 14 Conrad, Jenna  11 Danville Community 13-10.00 14-01.00 2
 15 Bunch, Carly  12 Mooresville 15-04.00 13-07.00 1
 16 Gray, Olivia   9 Southmont 14-01.00 13-04.00 2
 17 Korhorn, Abigail  10 Southmont 14-11.00 13-01.50 1
 18 Kitchen, Lacey  12 Monrovia 14-02.00 13-01.25 2
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Girls Shot Put

Sectional: 42-00 * 5/17/2011 Carlynn Carter, Avon
State STD: 40-10.75 $

Stadium: 44-00.50 @ 4/29/2016 Essence Henderson, Lafayette Jeff
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Makinde, Katelyn  11 Zionsville 37-08.00 37-06.00 3

82 Helbling, Mallory  12 Plainfield 37-08.00 37-01.00 3
63 Cansdale, Halle  12 Cascade 37-01.00 37-00.00 3
54 Utley, Evelyn  12 Danville Community 34-11.50 36-03.00 3
45 Wilkerson, Ellie  11 Plainfield 36-08.50 35-07.00 3
36 Debshaw, Jessie  12 Zionsville 34-05.00 34-08.50 2
27 Graber, Ally  11 Mooresville 35-05.00 34-07.00 3
18 Leitzman, Becca   9 Mooresville 31-04.00 32-00.50 2
 9 Lane, Jada  10 Danville Community 32-02.00 31-04.50 2
 10 Alo, Xoe  11 Brownsburg 33-00.50 30-04.50 2
 11 Whitehead, Jenna   9 Brownsburg 27-04.00 28-07.00 1
 12 Cummings, Kirsten  10 Cascade 28-09.00 28-06.00 1
 13 Charles, Addison  12 Southmont 30-05.25 27-06.00 2
 14 Everett, Jenna  11 Monrovia 28-00.00 26-05.50 1
 15 Stanley, Jordan  11 Southmont 29-05.00 26-03.50 1
 16 Willett, Whitney  10 Monrovia 29-11.50 25-08.50 2
 17 Harris, Emilee   9 Tri-West Hendricks 16-10.00 18-04.50 1
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Girls Discus Throw

Sectional: 137-07 * 5/15/2018 Haley Nichols, Avon
State STD: 127-09 $

Stadium: 142-01 @ 5/8/2018 Valeria Obear, Hamilton SE
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Hall, Alyssa  11 Plainfield 129-06 115-07 3

82 Morris, Samantha  12 Plainfield 114-11 111-10 3
63 Busse, Elizabeth  12 Zionsville 105-07 105-04 3
54 DeBrunner, Kindahl  11 Brownsburg 87-03 101-07 2
45 Willett, Whitney  10 Monrovia 94-02 98-08 2
36 Graber, Ally  11 Mooresville 96-09 92-09 3
27 Cansdale, Halle  12 Cascade 96-05 89-09 3
18 Law, Mady   9 Mooresville 80-00 89-01 1
 9 Greiser, Allison   9 Zionsville 90-11 81-10 2
 10 Alo, Xoe  11 Brownsburg 80-03 79-09 2
 11 Everett, Jenna  11 Monrovia 74-08 78-02 1
 12 Berge, Kara  11 Cascade 80-00 77-08 2
 13 Walker, Abigail  11 Danville Community 95-10.50 61-10 2
 14 Stanley, Jordan  11 Southmont 75-09 61-06 1
 15 Harris, Emilee   9 Tri-West Hendricks 36-10 53-01 1
 16 Charles, Addison  12 Southmont 53-11 46-06 1
 --- Lane, Jada  10 Danville Community 103-03 FOUL 3
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Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Brownsburg 139 2) Zionsville 134
3) Plainfield 116 4) Avon 73
5) Mooresville 70 6) Cascade 32
7) Monrovia 30 8) Danville Community 17
9) Southmont 12 10) Tri-West Hendricks 1


